MAY-04-2006	13:15
-------------	-------

Substitute for Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.01/02

703 836 7419

	IS UNET
	Attorney's Docket No. 1003300-000530
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
GEA EVAPORATION TECHNOLOGIES AB	GEA EXERGY AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	c/o Metrans AB
🗀 Assignment 🛛 🔲 Merger	Stampgatan 38
Security Agreement X Change of Name	411 01 Goteborg
C Other	Sweden
Execution Date; April 13, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 🛛 🔤 Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,410,070
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Address:	Enclosed
Buchanan Ingersoll PC	
Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	Credit card, Form PTO-2038 is attached.
Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Benton S. Duffett, Jr. 22,030	Denten D. Walfett b. May 4, 2006
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	
Mail documents to be recorded with a	

et information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

:Bolagsverket

851 81 Sundsvall Besökare: Badhusparken Tal: 060-18 40 00 • Fax: 060-12 98 40 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.sc • bolagsverket.sc



Registration number:556528-5714Date of registration:25th January, 1996Company name:GEA Exergy ABAddress:c/o Metrans ABStampgatan 38411 01 GÖTEBORG

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration	<u>Company name</u>
1996-01-25	Stork Engineering AB
2001-09-07	GEA Evaporation Technologies AB
2003-05-21	GEA Exergy AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 13th April, 2006 Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson

